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‘Orientation of CSIR-CBRI Activities, Policies and Guidelines’ 
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Three days training programme on ‘Orientation of CSIR-CBRI Activities, Policies and 
Guidelines’ was organized for the newly recruited scientists of CSIR-CBRI during October     
12-14, 2022 under the aegis of CSIR Integrated Skill Initiative. This training programme was 
aimed at providing technical inputs on CBRI R&D activities, Policies and Guidelines of the 
institute by the scientists/administrative heads of the institute. This skill development training 
programme was attended by 19 newly recruited scientists of CSIR-CBRI. 
 
This training programme was inaugurated by Dr. Ashok Kumar, Outstanding Scientist, CSIR-
CBRI. In his inaugural address, he wholeheartedly welcomed the newly joined scientists to 
CBRI family and informed them about the ongoing R&D and projects, working procedure of the 
institute etc. Later, Dr. R. Dharmaraju, Chief Scientist & Skill Nodal briefed about the activities 
of the three days training and highlighted the importance of such training for their induction in 
the institute. 
 
During the technical sessions, participants were able to understand about the latest knowledge on 
R&D activities, Ongoing Research & Consultancy Projects, Policies and Guidelines of CSIR-
CBRI. Participants were then taken for a visit to R&D Laboratories, Rural Technology Park & 
Construction Technology Demonstration Park for showcasing them the latest technologies 
developed by CSIR-CBRI related to the Building Construction Sector. A total of 18 lectures 
were presented to the participants by various CSIR-CBRI scientists and administrative heads. At 
the end, participants have also given their feedback and expressed the usefulness of the 
programme in understanding the whole R&D environment and administrative procedure of CSIR 
system. 
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List of Participants 
 

S. 
No. Name & Address Mobile No. Email ID 

1 Mr. Kanti Lal Solanki 
CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee 7753058440 kantisolanki@cbri.res.in 

2 Dr. Veena Chaudhary 
CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee 

7409059511 veenachaudhary@cbri.res.in 

3 Mr. Ashish Kapoor 
CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee 

9780110583 ashishkapoor@cbri.res.in 

4 Mr. V. Chakradhar 
CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee 

9603838087 vchakradhar@cbri.res.in 

5 Dr. Bharat Singh Chauhan 
CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee 

9425371414 bschauhan@cbri.res.in 

6 Mr. Govind Gaurav 
CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee 

8791475342 govindgaurav@cbri.res.in 

7 Dr. Prasanta Kar 
CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee 

9436572920 prasantakar@cbri.res.in 

8 Dr. Chandrabhan Patel 
CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee 

8120410372 cpatel@cbri.res.in 

9 Mr. Suman Kumar 
CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee 

8709705539 suman.kumar@cbri.res.in 

10 Dr. Sandeep Gupta 
CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee 

8853080464 sandeep@cbri.res.in 

11 Mr. Shashank Bhatnagar 
CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee 

7982326550 shashank@cbri.res.in 

12 Mrs. Humaira Athar 
CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee 

7417611713 humaira@cbri.res.in 

13 Dr. Anup Kumar Prasad 
CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee 

7349049007 anupkumar@cbri.res.in 

14 Mr. Naveen Nishant 
CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee 

9162735002 naveen@cbri.res.in 

15 Mr. Nirmal 
CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee 

9990216262 nirmal@cbri.res.in 

16 Dr. Rajkumar 
CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee 

9467142434 rajkumar@cbri.res.in 

17 Dr.Nawal Kishor Banjara 
CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee 

9543078048 nawalkishor@cbri.res.in 

18 Dr. Mohd. Muslim Ansari 
CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee 

9997365104 mmansari@cbri.res.in 

19 Dr. Biswajit Pal 
CSIR-CBRI, Roorkee 

8638105490  biswajit@cbri.res.in 
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Glimpses of the Training Programme 
 

     
Inaugural Ceremony 

 

   
 

   
Technical Session by the Scientists 


